INDIVIDUAL

Yards
Game 292 Shawn Young Fairview 1991
Season 1,606 lan Quarles 1989
Career 3,089 lan Quarles 1988-89 More info needed about others

200-Yard Rushing Games
Season 4 lan Quarles 1989
Career 7 lan Quarles 1988-89

Yards
Game 606 lan Haynes DuBois 2017
Season 2,931 lan Haynes 2017
Career 9,471 lan Haynes 2016-19
Completions
Game 28 lan Haynes Meadville 2018
Season 181 lan Haynes 2019
Career 599 lan Haynes 2016-19

200 Yards or more Passing Games
Season 8 lan Haynes 2017, 2019
Career 24 lan Haynes 2016-19

Yards

Game 339 Brandon Johnson Meadville 2018

Season 1,500 Brandon Johnson 2017

Career 3,230 Kahlil West 2012-15 Held D-10 record for a time

Receptions

Game 15 Kahlil West Warren 2013

Season 83 Tyler Bittner 2007

Career 178 Kahlil West 2012-15

Highest Average

Season 40 Steve Grace 1967 8 catches
27 Tim Law 1967 11 catches
Career 20.7 Brandon Johnson 2017

200-Yard Receiving Games

Season 2 Cade Adams 2018
Brandon Johnson 2017
Kahlil West 2014
Tyler Bittner 2007
Career 2 Cade Adams 2018-20
Brandon Johnson 2016-17
Kahlil West 2012-15
Tyler Bittner 2006-08

100-Yard Receiving Games



Season

Career

Game
Season
Career

Game
Season
Career

Game
Season
Career

Game
Season
Career

Game
Season
Career

Game
Season
Career

Rushing
Passing
Kickoff
Punt
Interception
Fumble
Blocked FG

Game

Season

Career

Game

10

619
2,867
9,433

24
49

29
95

31
105

36
144
295

90
99
95
98
105
90
99

Dalton Buckley 2019
Brandon Johnson 2017
Kahlil West 2014
Tyler Bittner 2007
Kahlil West 2012-15

lan Haynes DuBois 2017
lan Haynes 2017
lan Haynes 2016-19

Scored
Hendry "Dutch" Ramsey Titusville 1919
Paul "Red" Law 1966
Paul "Red" Law 1963-66
Passes
lan Haynes DuBois 2017
lan Haynes 2017
lan Haynes 2016-19
Receiving
Brandon Johnson DuBois 2017
Brandon Johnson 2017
Kahlil West 2012-15
Total Touchdowns (Scored + Passing; at least one of each)
lan Haynes Meadville 2018
lan Haynes 2017
lan Haynes 2016-19
Points
Henry "Dutch" Ramsey Titusville 1919
Paul "Red" Law 1966
Paul "Red" Law 1963-66

Jimmy Corrin Sewickley Academy
Brandon Johnson from lan Haynes DuBois

Zak Lynn DuBois
Rolland "Bay" Lawrence Erie Academy
Jon Turner Meadville

Fred Harris Mercer

Kahlil West Reynolds

Graham Collins
Paul "Red" Law
Graham Collins
Paul "Red" Law
Graham Collins

Alphonso Westbrook

Andy Kockler
Otis Law

Kickoff
Warren
Titusville
Punt
Titusville
Erie Tech
Meadville

1908
2017
2015
1968
1999
1959
2015

2002
1966
2002
1966
2001-02

1989
1986
1972



Season 3 Otis Law 1972

Career 3 Otis Law 1970-72
Interception

Game 2 Jim Hoffman Hickory 1958

Season 2 Dave Hasson 1971
Jim Hoffman 1958

Career 2 lan Haynes 2016-19
Dave Hasson 1971-72
Rolland "Bay" Lawrence 1967-68
Paul "Red" Law 1963-66
Jim Hoffman 1958-59

Fumble

Game 1 Held by many; Last: Vinnie Greco Fairview 2015 45 yards

Season 2 Cory Ace 1997

Career 2 Cory Ace 1997-98
Paul "Red" Law 1963-66

Blocked Field Goal

Game 1 Kahlil West Reynolds 2015

Season 1 Kahlil West 2015

Career 1 Kahlil West 2012-15

Blocked Punt
Career 1 Held by many; Last: Nate Cardy 2013 28 yards; block by Ryan Madden
Total Returns for Touchdowns

Game 2 Graham Collins Warren 2002
Alphonso Westbrook Titusville 1989
Andy Kockler Erie Tech 1986
Otis Law Meadville 1972
Paul "Red" Law Titusville 1966
Jim Hoffman Hickory 1958

Season 4 Dennis "Buzzy" Scott 1973
Otis Law 1972
Rolland "Bay" Lawrence 1968

Career 8 Paul "Red" Law 1963-66

6 ways of scoring a touchdown

Paul "Red" Law -- rushing, reception and kickoff, punt, interception and punt return

Yards Rushing+Yards Passing+Yards Receiving (accenty on receiving)
Cole Buckley -- 3,241 (886+823+1532), 2023

Kickoffs

Nathan Pfenningwerth -- 32/35 touchbacks, long 70 + 1 successful kicker dribble onsides, 2023

Field Goals
Game 3 Ty Mooney Bradford 2014
Season 8 John Beach 1986
Career 10 Dan Zasa 2000-02
Longest 49 Ty Mooney Oil City 2013
Extra Points
Game 8 George Coon DuBois 2017
Season 32 Luke Dye 2015

Career 7 George Coon 2017-19



Game 13
Season 47
Career 86
22/41.1

INTERCEPTIONS

Game 3
Season 8
Career 15

Kicking Points

Ty Mooney Bradford
Luke Dye
George Coon

Punting
Nathan Pfenningwerth
Kyle Unber Oil City
Tim Carson Oil City
Terry Cornelius Qil City
Tim Wolfe Cathedral Prep
James "Butch" Henderson Grove City
Bill McCullough Grove City
Ted Marchibroda Titusville
Shaun Girill
Tim Carson

2013
2015
2017-19

2023 long 61, 7 inside 20, 3 inside 10

2013
1982
1982
1974
1966
1955
1948
2001
1980-82

Game 39

Season 144
128
133

Career 3125

Stephen Myers Meadville
Audie Cherry (LB)

Travis Adams (DB)

Tom Schwabenbauer (DL)

Stephen Myers

2009
1974
2009
1998
2007-09

Season 13
Career 21

Dave Garich
Dave Garich

1983
1981-83

Wins 82
Longest tenure 13

David "Joe" Stewart
Rich Hancox

1965-76
1980-92

20

20

20

20

25

26

10

10
52 games
10 games

7

8

6

92

TEAM
Most Wins in a Season
Most Losses in a Season

Streaks
Winning Streak
Regular Season Winning Streak
Unbeaten Streak
Regular Season Unbeaten Streak
Losing Streak
Non-winning Streak
Consecutive winning seasons
Consecutive non-losing seasons
Scoring Streak
Scoreless Streak
Most Shutouts in a Season
Most Times Shut Out in a Season
Consecutive Shutouts

Scoring

Most Points in a Game Sandy Lake

1966, '71,'72
1995, 2022

1971-73
1971-73
1971-73
1971-73
1950-52
1950-52
1965-74
1965-74
1964-70
1920-21
1933, 1945
1921
1930-32

1927



47
60
104
47
71
359
482
20

499
606
646
26
minus 21
minus 43
minus 40
631
444
670

396.9
304.7
2931
113.4
40.8

Most Points in a Quarter Sandy Lake

Most Points in a Half Sandy Lake
Most Points Given Up in a Game Warren

Most PointsGiven Up in a Quarter Grove City
Most Points Given Up in a Half Grove City

Most Points Scored Season
Most Points Given Up Season
Fewest Points Allowed Season
Game Yardage

Most Yards Rushing Oil City
Most Yards Passing DuBois
Most Total Yards DuBois
Most First Downs Erie East
Fewest Yards Rushing Meadville
Fewest Total Yards Meadville
Fewest Total Yards Allowed Meadville
Most Yards Allowed Rushing Oil City
Most Yards Allowed Passing DuBois
Most Total Yards Allowed Conneaut

Season Yardage
Most Yards Season (Average)
Most Yards Rushing Season
Most Yards passing Season
Fewest Yards Allowed
Fewest Yards Allowed Rushing

1927
1927
1915
2010
2010
1966
2017
1959

1972
2017
2017
1999
2021
2021
1967
2018
2014
2017

1972
1972
2017
1982
1986

Quarter breakdown NA



